
'· .•... . ,~_., .. 

\ 

AWJtJm - ll.TfOtiNS 
SlREET~ 
BASKIDBAJ J~ AND 
IWDJALL m m 

lm;. t-0. 84-169 

" . 

~· . ' ~-- : 
. )': 

• 
City Mulqger Glnves presented the following bic.Js which had 
been received for ~h.ltchins Street Square Basketball nnd 
llandba 11 Court: 

BIIDFR BID 

H. 1\m Lee $34,980.00 

Crutchfield Con• truct ion $43,600.00 

Armer Construct ion Co. $49.200.00 

FU.JD\'If\U RJ:X.XJ-·~~ICN OF TilE CI1Y 1\V\N.A.Gffi, OJ.N::IL AOOPrFD 
lm01Jf Ia-J NJ. 8 4- 16 9 A\VARD Il'lJ n IE CINffi.ACr Rll ~IJIUHNS 
STREET ~WlE BASKEilWJ. AND lWUlALI. CXl.Rf TO II. M\X LEE. 
ll'C., TilE I.OV RUDffi IN TilE Mll.Nf OF $34,980.00 . 

. -------······· 
_ ....... -

. . . ,_,· 

\ 

· .. 

·:·.:,_ . -.... ... . .. ·. ·~~j~tl~ 

·';;·. 

., :-,~/;~!:~:~:-~ :%~ .. · . -

\;··· . 

. :· ~~ r~~:::t~:/f~~~ . 
. . • :· ' ~ ';-::~!"!~~)"'~\\ 

.• 
' . 

. ' ... . :_·;· 

. 1,, 

- ~~1,)\ ~\ .... ~1\ 

'3 .. " :/}~~}~~01 .. ~\!i~ 

. ' 
'·". 

--· ·- . 



• 
~OUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

TO: Ct ty Councl 1 

FROM: City Manager 

DATE: November 2, 1984 

SUBJECT: Hutchins Street Square Basketball & Handball Court 

RECOMHENDEO ACTION: That the City Council award the bid for Hutchins Street Square 
Baketbal1 & Handb-111 Court to H. Hax Lee, Inc., the low bidder, in the amount of 
$34,980.00. 

BACKG'\OUNO INFORMATION: Plans and specifications for this project were appro"Ved 
by the CIty Counc 11 on October 17, 1984. Bids were opened ·.>n Wedne~day, October 31, 
1984, and the following three (3) bids were received: 

BIDDER 

H. Max Lee, Inc. 
Crutchfield Construction Co. 
Amber Construction Co. 

Architect's Estimate 

LOrP.TION 

Loc:li. CA 
Sh ·:~tor., CA 
S"'ll· · -ento, CA 

A tabulation of the bids has also been attached. 

810 

s 34,980.00 
s 43,600.00 
s 49,200.00 

s 38,000.00 

This department has worked with the low bidder on numerous contracts, and it Is 
felt he should be awarded the bid. 

Oi rector 

Attachment 

JLR:cag 

APPROVED: FILE ~0. 

HENRV A. GLAVES, Cfty Mana~ 

r 
t 
1 
I 
&_ 



) 

HUTCHINS STUIT SQUARE 
BA.SDTBALL AND HANDBALL COURTS 

ITEH APPROXIMATE 
NO. - QUANTITY DESCRIPTION 

1. LS ConttTuct ot inetall all 
i te•• ln eonf orunce vl th 
contract documenu 

LS Alternate 1, 2 Baeketball 
Couru 

LS Alternate 2, 1 Baeketball 
Court 

LS Alternate 3, 2 Batketball 
Courtt 

LS Alternate 4, 1 Ba~ketball 
Court 

TOTAL Alternate 1 and 3 

CRUTCHF IILD CC*STRUCTIOH 
COHPA!4Y 1 INC. 

I TIM UNIT TOTAL 
NO. PRICE P1liCI -

1. LS 

$26,600.00 $26,600.00 
13,800.00 13,800.00 
17,000.0') 17,000.00 
9,300.00 9,300.00 

TOTAL Alternate 1 & 3 $43,600.00 

Tabulation• of bide received October 31, 1984 

ARCHITECT'S 
ESTIMATE H. MAX LEE, INC. 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE 

- - $ 16,580.00 $16,580.00 

- - 8,900.00 8,900.00 

- - 18,400.00 18,400 .oo 

- - 12,500.00 12,500.00 

$38,000.00 $34,980.00 

AMBER S tERRA 
~STRUCTION, INC. 

UNIT TOTAL 
P1liCE PIICI 

LS 

$26,600.00 $26,600.00 
19,800.00 19,800.00 
22,600.00 22,600.00 
16,600.00 16,600.00 

$49,200.00 

..._ 
~ .. 

e 

-



RESOLUTION NO. 84-169 

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR HUTCHINS STREET 
SQUARE BASKETBALL AND HANDBALL COURT 

WHEREAS, in answer to not ice duly published in 
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed 
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of 
this City on October 31, 1984 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract 
for Hutchins Street Square Basketball and Handball Court as 
described in the specifications therefor approved by the City 
Council October 17, 1984: and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and 
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as 
fo 11 ows: 

BIDDER 

Crutchfield Construction 
Amber Construction 
H. Max Lee·, Inc. 

AMOUNT 

$43,600.00 
$49,200.00 
$34,980.00 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recorrmends that award be 
made to the low bidder. H. Max Lee, Inc. 

NCM, THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED by the City Ceuneil of 
the City of Lodi that award ef contract for Hutchins Street 
Square Basketball and Handball Court be and the same is hereby 
made to H. Max Lee, Inc., the low bidder, in the amount of 
$34,980.00. 

Dated: November 7, 1984 

I hereby eertify that Resolution No. 84-169 
was passed and adopted by the City Council of 
the City of Lodi in a regular me•3t ing held 
Novembe1· 7, 1984 by the following vote: 

Ayes: Council Members - Pinkerton, Hinchman, Reid, 
Olson, and Snider (Mayor) 

Noes: Council Members- None 

Absent: Counci 1 Members - None 

tltt~L 'J:: J{, ·1~L­
ALICE M. /~IMCHE 
City Clerk 

84-169 


